PARTS MANUAL
JOY
TWISTAIR
ROTARY SCREW COMPRESSOR
TA MODELS 007 thru 040
MCT-144
FORM NO. MCT-144
PARTS MANUAL

THE PARTS LISTINGS. MAKE SURE THAT APPLICABLE REFERENCE NUMBER IS
SELECTED AND DESCRIPTION APPLIES TO PART.
HOW TO ORDER PARTS
When ordering parts, be sure to include Model and Serial Number of machine for which parts
are required. Give part number and description of each part or assembly needed. The Serial
number of your machine will be found on the compressor nameplate located on the door of the
controller. For ready reference, enter this number in the space provided on the front cover. Do
not use illustration reference numbers when ordering parts.
WHERE TO ORDER PARTS
Parts should be ordered through your authorized Cooper Industries - Industrial Machinery
Distributor. Orders will not be accepted at the factory, since your Joy Distributor is equipped
and located to provide you with the best possible service.
Cooper Industries - Industrial Machinery maintains a Regional Parts Warehouse in the
following area to provide prompt services to distributors for maintaining customer machines.
North Central Region
(Central Service Center)
2300 West Devon Avenue
Elk Grove, IL 60007
TABLE OF CONTENTS
MODELS TA-007 THRU TA-030
COMPRESSOR, FAN, AND MOTOR ASSEMBLY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-4
BASE & MTG PARTS ASSEMBLY - ELECTRICAL CONTROL
&PARTS ASSEMBLY-SUMP ASSEMBLY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-9
PIPING, AIR & OIL ASSEMBLY-RECEIVER & PARTS ASSEMBLY-COOLER ASSEMBLY .. 10-13
FINAL PARTS ASSEMBLY-MOTOR GUARD &MTG. PARTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14-15
MODEL TA-040
COMPRESSOR, FAN AND MOTOR ASSEMBLY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16-17
BASE & MTG. PARTS ASSEMBLY-ELECTRICAL CONTROL & PARTS ASSEMBLY . . . ...18-20
SUMP ASSEMBLY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...22-24
OIL COOLER AND PIPING ASSEMBLY-RECEIVER AND PARTS ASSEMBLY . . . . . . . . ...22-24
FINAL PARTS ASSEMBLY-MOTOR GUARD &MTG. PARTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...26-27
ELECTRICAL CONTROL CENTER... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...28-29
RECOMMENDED SPARES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...30-32
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT KITS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...33
m
1I11
>EEaU
J
2
2
REFERENCE DRAWING NO. gd-310
PAGE 1of2
COMPRESSOR, FAN AND MOTOR ASSEMBLY
b
ITEM
DESCRIPTION OTY. TA-007 TA-O1O TA-015
FIND
TA-020 TA-025 TA-030
PART NO. PART NO. PART NO. PART NO. PART NO. PART NO,
a COMPRESSOR AND INLET VALVE ASSEMBLY 00543429 0008 < < 00543429 0009
.1 COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY 1
< <
00543405 0061 < < 00543405 0062
.2 GASKET, INLET VALVE TO STATOR 1
< <
01663742 0138 < <
.3 SCREW, CAP HEX HD. - 5/16 X 7/8
< < <
4 00900012 0430 < < < < <
.4 KEY, 1/4 SQ. X 1-3/8 1 00900947 0061 < <
.5 KIT, SHAFT SEAL MAINTENANCE
<
1
<
H0701701 0350 < < H0701701 0325
SCREW, CAP C’BORE - 1/4 X 1 < (OtY. 10) < (QtY. 10)
aa